

Amend CSHB 2952 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 7, strike "LOANS" and substitute "GRANTS".

(2) Strike page 1, lines 8-23, and substitute the following:
EMERGENCY RADIO INFRASTRUCTURE. (a) The office of the governor shall establish a program to provide grants as provided by Section 411.402.

(b) The office of the governor shall establish procedures to administer the grant program, including a procedure for the submission of a proposal and a procedure to be used by the office to evaluate a proposal.

(c) The office of the governor shall enter into a contract that includes performance requirements with each grant recipient. The office shall monitor and enforce the terms of the contract.

(3) On page 1, line 24, strike "(e)" and substitute "(d)".

(4) Strike page 2, line 4, and substitute the following:
Sec. 411.402. USE OF GRANTS [~~REVENUE~~]. (a) A grant provided

(5) On page 2, line 22, strike "loan" and substitute "grant".

(6) Strike page 3, lines 2-5, and substitute the following:
SECTION 4. Sections 411.403(b) and (c), Government Code, are amended to read as follows:

(7) Strike page 3, lines 8-10 and substitute the following:
Section 133.102(e)(9) [~~133.102(e)(11)~~], Local Government Code; and

(2) notwithstanding Section 404.071, all interest attributable to money held in the account.

(8) On page 3, line 12, strike "loans" and substitute "grants".

(9) Strike SECTIONS 3, 5, and 6 of the bill and renumber the SECTIONS of the bill accordingly.